06-14-2019 LETTING ITEM 040
GENERAL �.OTES
I FACTOPS USED FOR ESTIMATING PLAN QUANTITIES ARE AS FOLLOWS ANO S�i� •;(IT 8E
USED FOR THE 6ASIS OF FINAL QUANTITIES:
ALL HOT MIX ASPHAL T-2.016 -oNS CU.YO. 1112LBS. SO.vD. INCH OF THICJt;tScSl
ALL AGGREGATE 2.05 TONS Cu.YD.
RIPRAP-1.5 TONS CU. YO.
2 THE QUANTITY OF SHOR- TERM PAVEMENT MARKING SHOWN IN THE PLANS IS BASED ON ONE

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
sunderlandmj
REV
28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 625
35600716 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 10" SQ YD 238
40200500 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 6" SQ YD 41
40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 961
40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 160
40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP SQ YD 82
40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 TON 151
40603315 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N70 TON 102
42000060 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT SQ YD 88
42000080 PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (PCC) FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ YD 112
44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 411
48100700 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 8" SQ YD 60
48203029 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 8" SQ YD 349
50100100 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES EACH 1
^ SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
sunderlandmj
REV
50200100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CU YD 230
50300100 FLOOR DRAINS EACH 2
50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES CU YD 60.2
50300255 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE CU YD 125.7
50300260 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING SQ YD 473
50300300 PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 610
50301350 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH SLAB) CU YD 96.4
50500105 FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL L SUM 1
50500505 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS EACH 1350
50800205 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED POUND 71080
50800515 BAR SPLICERS EACH 582
51200957 FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.250" FOOT 887
51202305 DRIVING PILES FOOT 887
51203200 TEST PILE METAL SHELLS EACH 1
^ SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
51500100 NAME PLATES EACH 1
52100520 ANCHOR BOLTS, 1" EACH 24
52200010 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING SQ FT 1706
54262712 METAL FLARED END SECTIONS  12" EACH 1
58600101 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES CU YD 119
59100100 GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN SQ YD 64
60100945 PIPE DRAINS 12" FOOT 14
61000115 TYPE E INLET BOX, STANDARD 610001 EACH 1
63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FOOT 125
63100085 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 EACH 4
63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT EACH 2
63100169 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED EACH 2
63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 494
66201120 CONCRETE SHOULDER CURB FOOT 13
^ SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item
67000400 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 12
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1
70100405 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701321 EACH 1
70100450 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 L SUM 1
70100500 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701326 L SUM 1
70103815 TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE CAL DA 10
70106500 TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS EACH 1
70106700 TEMPORARY RUMBLE STRIPS EACH 6
^ 70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 28
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 108
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 37
70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 1667
70400100 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOOT 363
^ 70400200 RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOOT 350
^ SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
70600250 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON- REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3 EACH 2
70600350 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON- REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3 EACH 2
72501000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH 4
78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 1667
78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 10
78200005 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A EACH 6
78200010 BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE B EACH 2
78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 10
86200300 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, EXTENDED EACH 1
^ X0327979 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING SQ FT 286
^ X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 556
^ Z0001900 ASBESTOS BEARING PAD REMOVAL EACH 22
Z0018002 DRAINAGE SCUPPERS, DS-11 EACH 3
^ Z0046304 PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4" FOOT 142
^ SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIESSUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE 0010
UNIT
097-0077
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
sunderlandmj
Specialty Item
LOCATION(S): HMA SURFACE COURSE HMA BINDER, BASE COURSE
WIDENING, AND LEVELING BINDER
HMA SHOULDERS (LOWER LIFTS) HMA SHOULDERS (TOP LIFT)
MIXTURE USE(S): HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N70 HMA BINDER COURSE, N70, IL-19.0 HMA BINDER COURSE, N30, IL-19.0L HMA SURFACE COURSE, N30, IL-9.5L
PG: PG 64-22 PG 64-22 PG 64-22 PG 64-22
ABR% (MAX): SEE SPECIAL PROVISION SEE SPECIAL PROVISION SEE SPECIAL PROVISION SEE SPECIAL PROVISION
DESIGN AIR VOIDS: 4%, 70 GYRATION DESIGN 4%, 70 GYRATION DESIGN 4%, 30 GYRATION DESIGN 4%, 30 GYRATION DESIGN
MIXTURE COMPOSITION: IL 9.5 IL-19.0mm IL-19.0L IL 9.5 L
(MIXTURE GRADATION):
FRICT ION AGGREGATE: C SURFACE NONE NONE NONE
MIXTURE WEIGHT: 112 LBS / SQ YD / INCH 112 LBS / SQ YD / INCH 112 LBS / SQ YD / INCH 112 LBS / SQ YD / INCH
QUALITY MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM:
QCQA QCQA QCQA QCQA
SUBLOT SIZE: NA NA NA NA
HMA MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
STONE FILTER
RIPRAP FABRIC
CLASS A4
28100107 28200200
FAP 877 IL RTE 141 SQ YD SQ YD
RT. STA. 8+26.13 10 10
FROM BRIDGE BILL OF MATERIALS 625 625
TOTAL 635 635
STONE RIPRAP SCHEDULE
LOCATION
LOCATION FOOT
FAP 877 IL RTE 141
STAGE I
RT. STA. 152+55 TO RT. STA. 154+48.58 194
RT. STA. 6+43.64 TO RT. STA. 6+80 36
LT. STA. 152+55 TO LT. STA. 154+48.58 194
LT. STA. 6+43.64 TO LT . STA. 6+80 36
RT. STA. 7+83 TO RT . STA. 8+21 54
RT. STA. 8+30 TO RT . STA. 9+13 95
LT. STA. 7+83 TO LT. STA. 9+15 132
TOTAL 741
28000400  PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER
SEEDING SEEDING NITROGEN PHOSPHORUS POTASSIUM AGRICULTURAL MULCH TEMPORARY
CLASS 2A CLASS 7 FERTILIZER FERTILIZER FERTILIZER GROUND METHOD EROSION
LOCATION SPECIAL NUTRIENT** NUTRIENT NUTRIENT LIMESTONE 2 CONTROL
90 LBS/ACRE 90 LBS/ACRE 2 TONS/ACRE SEEDING *
25000210 25000350 25000400 25000500 25000600 25000700 25100115 28000250
ACRE ACRE LBS LBS LBS TONS ACRE LBS
FAP 877 IL RTE 141
STAGE I
RT  STA 152+55 TO RT 6+90.08 0.04 0.04 5 3 3 0.08 0.08 16
RT STA 7+73.92 TO RT 9+70 0.04 0.04 5 3 3 0.08 0.08 16
STAGE II
LT STA 152+55 TO LT  6+90.08 0.04 0.04 5 3 3 0.08 0.08 16
LT STA 7+73.92 TO LT 9+70 0.03 0.03 4 3 3 0.06 0.06 12
TOTAL 0.15 0.15 19 12 12 0.3 0.3 60